GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF POWER (ENERGY BRANCH)

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to the advertisement for the post of Member of Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission uploaded on the website on 13.11.2014 the following is substituted, namely:

" In addition, the applicant should atleast be graduate and should be working or should have worked on a post with pay scale equal to or higher than that of Joint Secretary to Government of India/Chief Engineer and should be less than 62 years but not less than 55 years of age as on 1st January, 2015."

In place of

" In addition, the applicant should atleast be graduate and should be working or should have worked on a post with pay scale equal to or higher than that of Joint Secretary to Government of India/Chief Engineer (Rs. 67000-79000) and should be less than 62 years but not less than 55 years of age as on 1st January, 2015."